



AMETEK PROGRAMMABLE POWER

9250 Brown Deer Road San Diego, CA 92121 U.S.A. Telephone: 858-458-0223 • Fax: 858-458-0267

www.programmablepower.com www.vtiinstruments.com

STATEMENT OF EU REACH COMPLIANCE

AMETEK Programmable Power continues to ensure that our products are compliant with the European Union Regulation (EC) 1907/2006 governing the Registration, Evaluation, Authorization and Restriction of Chemicals (REACH) and do not contain substances above 0.1% weight of a Substance of Very High Concern (SVHC) listed in Annex XIV as of June 10, 2022.

AMETEK Programmable Power is constantly working with our supply chain in reviewing the thousands of parts which are incorporated into our product lines. This declaration is made with AMETEK Programmable Power's best effort to meet the intent of the continuous updates to REACH regulations in good faith, without liability.

AMETEK Programmable Power is not a bulk manufacturer or exporter of chemicals that fall under the requirements of the European Union's Registration Evaluation and Authorization of Chemical Substances (REACH) regulations (EC 1907/2006).

As a manufacturer of electronic devices, AMETEK Programmable Power products are considered "articles" per the REACH legislation. As such, AMETEK Programmable Power is not required to register as a producer of "substances" or "preparations".

As part of AMETEK Programmable Power's downstream user obligations, we continue to work with our vendors as items are added to the candidate list. AMETEK Programmable Power is not currently aware of any products that contain SVHCs (Substances of Very High Concern) in excess of 0.1% weight per part at this time.

Should you have any questions regarding the content of this letter or any REACH related issues, please do not hesitate to contact AMETEK Programmable Power Quality department.

Respectfully,

Andrew Melnyk

Director of Quality Assurance

July 08, 2022

Date







